SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6044/2020

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-01-2020 in CRP(I/O) No. 15/2020 passed by the Gauhati High Court]

SUBHASH GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANGSHILAL GUPTA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 42577/2020 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS)

Date: 03-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR Ms. Atiga Singh, Adv. Mr. Piyush Vyas, Adv. Ms. Purvat Wali, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rituraj Biswas, AOR

Mr. Mayan Prasad, Adv. Mr. Ananyo Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following O R D E R

List on 18.02.2025.

(Ram Subhag Singh) Assistant Registrar (Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS